
2025 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-33   Conf: 15-15   Home: 13-12   Away: 11-16   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (472), Opp (497)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (50)   IBB: Team (4), Kanellis (2), Grabau (1), Kirk (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Bucciero (3), Kanellis (1), Kirk (1), Markey (1), Sahler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), McAndrews (6), Chavez (2), Young (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Pino 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(174-209), McAndrews (60-75), Chavez (18-20), Dowd (14-14), Rabayda (12-15), Elson (10-11), Stewart (9-13), Smith (8-9), Young (8-8),
Egan (7-7), Perez (5-7), Hanawalt (4-5), Scarlata (4-4), Karson (3-3), Hasan (2-5), Pino (2-2), Rodarte (2-2), Berg (1-1), Brady (1-3), Clark
(1-1), Prieto (1-1), Reilly-Bell (1-1), Swaim (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Kanellis, Andrew .349 58-57 212 44 74 10 0 8 50 108 .509 29 13 56 5 .448 5 0 15-21 118 2 1 .992
12 Kirk, Taylor .338 57-57 228 53 77 11 3 1 31 97 .425 28 7 35 2 .421 3 4 30-35 127 129 11 .959
28 Bucciero, Daniel .320 58-58 225 54 72 16 2 8 37 116 .516 34 9 38 2 .424 3 0 35-40 49 133 12 .938
1 Dieguez, Matt .302 58-56 222 33 67 13 0 3 46 89 .401 19 8 45 7 .375 2 1 14-23 445 20 8 .983
7 Sahler, Cian .268 45-42 168 27 45 7 0 4 30 64 .381 15 3 15 1 .332 4 3 5-7 104 6 1 .991
6 Ocko, Madden .267 53-50 187 33 50 12 0 4 32 74 .396 31 5 40 6 .382 2 0 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
15 Markey, Tommy .246 55-38 138 24 34 9 0 3 18 52 .377 13 3 40 2 .321 2 14 6-11 89 2 0 1.000
26 Grabau, Anthony .238 48-31 126 19 30 7 0 7 27 58 .460 14 9 24 2 .353 1 0 6-8 33 85 16 .881
35 Hanawalt, Chase .320 29-12 25 7 8 2 0 1 4 13 .520 7 1 5 1 .485 0 0 2-3 11 10 0 1.000
37 McAndrews, Tommy .282 42-41 142 23 40 7 0 5 20 62 .437 14 11 33 3 .387 1 2 2-3 276 32 1 .997
13 Chavez, Carson .278 16-12 36 7 10 4 0 0 9 14 .389 6 4 13 0 .426 1 3 0-0 87 6 0 1.000
4 Brennan, Jack .207 37-28 82 11 17 3 0 1 7 23 .280 16 7 27 0 .381 0 2 7-8 34 61 11 .896
2 Lapekas, Reid .202 39-31 99 9 20 3 0 0 11 23 .232 6 18 21 5 .352 2 1 5-6 45 13 5 .921
22 Wachter, T.J. .190 12-4 21 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .238 2 0 9 1 .261 0 0 3-3 13 1 1 .933
24 Young, Caden .190 9-5 21 5 4 0 0 2 5 10 .476 1 1 6 2 .261 0 0 0-0 35 3 4 .905
46 Ford, Tim .154 11-2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 3 2 6 0 .389 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
17 Meyer, Ryan .000 7-2 12 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .133 1 0 0-0 7 4 2 .846
19 Prieto, Diego .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .283 58-58 1959 354 554 105 5 47 330 810 .413 240 101 418 39 .385 27 30 132-170 1506 553 84 .961
Opponents .281 58-58 2002 437 562 111 8 82 398 935 .467 301 100 402 26 .396 28 22 87-105 1522 591 65 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Berg, Aric 1.23 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 7.1 4 1 1 3 9 1 0 0 .148 0 2 0 0 0
14 Egan, Ryan 2.66 1-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 23.2 20 8 7 12 18 6 0 3 .233 3 6 0 1 0
27 Hasan, Ameer 3.34 3-1 9 6 0 0-0 1 32.1 41 21 12 8 18 9 0 6 .306 1 2 1 2 1
21 Rabayda, Mike 4.59 2-6 15 15 1 0-0 0 84.1 86 59 43 31 72 22 1 10 .259 5 11 1 4 4
10 Brady, Gannon 6.29 1-1 22 0 0 0-0 1 24.1 31 17 17 10 15 7 0 6 .313 2 6 0 0 1
11 Elson, Beau 6.44 6-3 22 0 0 0-0 0 50.1 50 43 36 27 49 12 0 3 .253 2 11 0 5 5
9 Stewart, Robbie 6.90 3-2 16 1 0 0-1 1 44.1 39 39 34 31 33 7 0 8 .238 5 14 2 0 1
35 Hanawalt, Chase 7.02 1-2 17 5 0 0-0 0 41.0 44 33 32 30 31 5 0 7 .270 3 6 2 1 1
38 Karson, Zach 7.09 1-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 26.2 29 24 21 16 12 9 0 5 .284 1 1 1 3 1
16 Dowd, Aidan 7.55 3-7 14 14 0 0-1 0 56.0 68 52 47 32 50 9 2 7 .297 7 10 3 5 1
42 Perez, Andres 7.63 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 23 14 13 6 10 2 1 4 .354 3 4 0 0 1
5 Pino, A.J. 7.71 0-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 16 15 14 16 17 6 0 3 .258 1 5 1 1 1
18 Smith, Koen 8.17 2-3 22 0 0 0-0 4 25.1 30 31 23 21 31 5 0 7 .283 2 3 0 2 2
32 Scarlata, Anthony 8.36 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 15 13 14 11 1 1 1 .291 0 2 0 0 1
34 Swaim, Carson 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
3 Haywood, Connor 9.95 0-3 17 0 0 0-0 1 19.0 27 23 21 13 9 4 0 4 .333 3 7 0 2 1
29 Rodarte, Jordan 11.48 0-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 13.1 22 22 17 11 11 5 3 4 .361 4 4 0 1 1
30 Reilly-Bell, Diego 12.27 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 5 5 5 2 0 0 1 .308 3 3 0 1 0
31 Clark, Jack 16.20 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 6 6 8 3 0 0 2 .357 1 2 0 0 0
20 Casarella, Alex 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0

25 Redick, James
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.65 25-33 237 58 1 1 8 502.0 562 437 371 301 402 111 8 82 .281 46 100 11 28 22
Opponents 5.46 33-25 232 58 2 1 11 507.1 554 354 308 240 418 105 5 47 .283 38 101 6 27 30



2025 Fordham University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Chavez, Carson 93 87 6 0 1.000 1 18 2 .900 2 0
15 Markey, Tommy 91 89 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hanawalt, Chase 21 11 10 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Ocko, Madden 12 12 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Egan, Ryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Prieto, Diego 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Rodarte, Jordan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Haywood, Connor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Ford, Tim 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pino, A.J. 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Scarlata, Anthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
42 Perez, Andres 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
10 Brady, Gannon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
8 Berg, Aric 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 McAndrews, Tommy 309 276 32 1 .997 1 60 15 .800 6 1
23 Kanellis, Andrew 121 118 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sahler, Cian 111 104 6 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dieguez, Matt 473 445 20 8 .983 31 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kirk, Taylor 267 127 129 11 .959 28 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bucciero, Daniel 194 49 133 12 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
22 Wachter, T.J. 15 13 1 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lapekas, Reid 63 45 13 5 .921 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rabayda, Mike 12 4 7 1 .917 0 12 3 .800 0 0
24 Young, Caden 42 35 3 4 .905 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
4 Brennan, Jack 106 34 61 11 .896 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dowd, Aidan 9 3 5 1 .889 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
26 Grabau, Anthony 134 33 85 16 .881 14 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stewart, Robbie 7 2 4 1 .857 0 9 4 .692 0 0
17 Meyer, Ryan 13 7 4 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smith, Koen 6 3 2 1 .833 0 8 1 .889 0 0
27 Hasan, Ameer 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 3 .400 0 0
38 Karson, Zach 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Elson, Beau 9 0 4 5 .444 0 10 1 .909 0 0
20 Casarella, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Redick, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Reilly-Bell, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Clark, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Swaim, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2143 1506 553 84 .961 106 174 35 .833 9 1
Opponents 2178 1522 591 65 .970 141 264 71 .788 8 3


